
 

GLENCORE 

Unit Chair Dwight Harper 705-673-3661 ext 201 
705-918-3212 

dwight.harper@minemill598.com 

Compensation, Health & Welfare Denis Chartrand 705-673-3661 ext 204 denis.chartrand@minemill598.com 

JHSC Health & Safety Coordinator Dave Stewart 705-929-8536 
705-693-2761 ext 4084 

dave.stewart@glencore-ca.com 
dstewart@minemill598.com 

FRASER MINE 

Chief Steward Paul Ricard 705-562-1744 paul.ricard@glencore.ca 

Steward Pete Lauzon 705-897-3632 pierre.lauzon@glencore-ca.com 

Steward Laurent Brunet 705-855-3591  

Steward Tom Cooney 705-983-2519  

Steward Ron Arbour 705-919-1008  

Steward Dave Luttrell 705-855-3543  

Steward Chuck Lloyd 705-235-5334  

Steward Jason Lefebvre 705-586-2431  

Steward Luc Tremblay 705-966-2412  

Health & Safety Co-Chair  Terry McCormick 705-966-3824 terry.mccormick@glencore-ca.com 

Health & Safety  Tom Cooney 705-983-2519  

Health & Safety Joe Leblanc 705-866-1857  

Health & Safety  Paul Ricard 705-562-1744 paul.ricard@glencore.ca 

Skilled Trades Dan Elliott 705-588-2136 danelliott67@hotmail.com 

STRATHCONA MILL 

Chief Steward Eric Boulay 705-207-5437 eric.boulay@glencore.ca 

Stewards Robbie Miller 705-855-0638 robbie.miller@glencore.ca 

Stewards Andrew Cristo 204-939-6771 andrew.cristo@glencore.ca 

Health & Safety Committee Andrew Cristo 204-939-6771 andrew.cristo@glencore.ca 

Health & Safety Committee Evan Drake 705-507-3123 evan.drake@glencore.ca 

Health & Safety Committee Pat St. Louis 705-855-9711 patrick.st.louis@glencore.ca 

Skilled Trades Eric Boulay 705-207-5437 eric.boulay@glencore.ca 
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NICKEL RIM 

Chief Steward Jan Romo 705-694-4398 jan.e.romo@glencore-ca.com 

Steward Carole Boileau 705-690-4145 carole.anne.boileau@gmail.com 

Steward Gregory Cotnam 705-592-2570 gregory.cotnam@glencore-ca.com 

Steward Gilles Chartrand 705-690-8044  

Steward Maurice Vachon 705-855-1242 maurice.vachon@glencore-ca.com 

Health & Safety Co-Chair Dave Stewart 705-929-8536 dave.stewart@glencore-ca.com 

Health & Safety Larry Thompson 705-969-5675  

Health & Safety Maurice Vachon 705-855-1242 maurice.vachon@glencore-ca.com 

Health & Safety Billy Smith 705-919-4326  

Bonus Steward Jan Romo 705-694-4398 jan.e.romo@glencore-ca.com 

Bonus Steward Maurice Vachon 705-855-1242 maurice.vachon@glencore-ca.com 

Skilled Trades Jan Romo 705-694-4398 jan.e.romo@glencore-ca.com 

SMELTER 

Chris Browne Chris Browne 705-690-8980 chris.browne@glencore-ca.com 

Darren Marynuk Darren Marynuk 705-561-2466  

Health & Safety Co-Chair Orazio DelMastro 705-592-2427 orazio.delmastro@glencore-ca.com 

Health & Safety Doug McDougall 705-693-4519  

Health & Safety Darin Nicksy 705-969-2999  

Skilled Trades Orazio DelMastro 705-592-2427 orazio.delmastro@glencore-ca.com 
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